
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Long Beach State 285          +1 
2   UC Davis 295          +11 
3   CSU Fullerton 299          +15 

T4   UC Irvine 300          +16 
T4   Cal Poly  300          +16 
6   UC - Riverside 304          +20 
7   CSU - Northridge 306          +22 
8   Hawaii 308          +24 
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Big West Women's Championships
Strawberry Farms

Irvine, CA 
Strawberry Farms Golf Club 

Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Jennifer Yu  Long Beach State  70          -1   
-  T2   Madison Wood  UC Davis  71          E   
-  T2   Cara Barker  Long Beach State  71          E   
-  T2   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  71          E   
-  T2   Haley Tygret  Long Beach State  71          E   
-  T6   Janet Yeo  UC Irvine  72          +1   
-  T6   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  72          +1   
-  T6   Michelle Duan  CSU - Northridge  72          +1   
-  T9   Holland Shourds  Long Beach State  73          +2   
-  T9   Britney Sok  CSU Fullerton  73          +2   
-  T9   Elsa Lundquist  CSU Fullerton  73          +2   
-  T12   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  74          +3   
-  T12   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  74          +3   
-  T14   Breanne Jones  UC Irvine  75          +4   
-  T14   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  75          +4   
-  T14   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  75          +4   
-  T14   Emma Lower  Hawaii  75          +4   
-  T14   Avery French  UC Irvine  75          +4   
-  T14   Courtney Sharkey  CSU Fullerton  75          +4   
-  T20   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  76          +5   
-  T20   Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  76          +5   
-  T20   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  76          +5   
-  T20   Alice Duan  CSU - Northridge  76          +5   
-  T24   Hannah Sun  UC Davis  77          +6   
-  T24   Samantha Hutchison  UC Davis  77          +6   
-  T24   Jamie Harada  Cal Poly  77          +6   
-  T24   Hana Furuichi  UC - Riverside  77          +6   
-  T28   Maria Davis  Long Beach State  78          +7   
-  T28   Kaley In  UC Irvine  78          +7   
-  T28   Pauline Welker  CSU Fullerton  78          +7   
-  T31   Sabrina Li  UC Irvine  79          +8   
-  T31   Brooke Hamilton  CSU - Northridge  79          +8   
-  T31   Julia Sander  UC - Riverside  79          +8   
-  T31   Shenna DeLeon  CSU - Northridge  79          +8   
-  35   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  81          +10   
-  T36   Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  82          +11   
-  T36   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  82          +11   
-  38   Kayla Yn  CSU - Northridge  84          +13   
-  39   Lou Daniella Uy  CSU Fullerton  85          +14   
-  40   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  86          +15   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Long Beach State 285 285

1 Jennifer Yu (4) 70 70

T2 Haley Tygret (1) 71 71

T2 Cara Barker (3) 71 71

T9 Holland Shourds (2) 73 73

T28 Maria Davis (5) 78 78

2 UC Davis 295 295

T2 Christine Danielsson (1) 71 71

T2 Madison Wood (5) 71 71

T20 Rei Nakatani (3) 76 76

T24 Samantha Hutchison (2) 77 77

T24 Hannah Sun (4) 77 77

3 CSU Fullerton 299 299

T9 Elsa Lundquist (1) 73 73

T9 Britney Sok (4) 73 73

T14 Courtney Sharkey (2) 75 75

T28 Pauline Welker (3) 78 78

39 Lou Daniella Uy (5) 85 85

T4 UC Irvine 300 300

T6 Janet Yeo (3) 72 72

T14 Avery French (1) 75 75

T14 Breanne Jones (5) 75 75

T28 Kaley In (2) 78 78

T31 Sabrina Li (4) 79 79

T4 Cal Poly 300 300

T6 Caroline Cantlay (1) 72 72

T14 Sophie Bergland (3) 75 75

T20 Desiree Gillaspy (2) 76 76

T24 Jamie Harada (4) 77 77

T36 Mallory Muehlbauer (5) 82 82

6 UC - Riverside 304 304

T12 Hannah Facchini (1) 74 74

T12 Jakeishya Le (3) 74 74

T24 Hana Furuichi (2) 77 77

T31 Julia Sander (4) 79 79

35 Hailey White (5) 81 81

7 CSU - Northridge 306 306

T6 Michelle Duan (3) 72 72

T20 Alice Duan (2) 76 76

T31 Shenna DeLeon (1) 79 79

T31 Brooke Hamilton (5) 79 79

38 Kayla Yn (4) 84 84
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Hawaii 308 308

T14 Emma Lower (3) 75 75

T14 Tyra Tonkham (5) 75 75

T20 Kaci Masuda (1) 76 76

T36 Megan Ratcliffe (4) 82 82

40 Sahara Washington (2) 86 86
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Strawberry Farms Golf Club 76.22 40

 

Total Average Scores
Strawberry Farms Golf Club 76.22 40

 

Strawberry Farms: Strawberry Farms Golf Club
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350       26 13   1 

2 3 153     2 19 16 2 1 

3 5 508     7 23 7 2 1 

4 4 385     1 24 10 4 1 

5 4 329     5 18 12 3 2 

6 3 144     5 19 9 6 1 

7 5 479     11 23 6     

8 3 163     2 24 11 3   

9 4 364     5 20 12 2 1 

10 4 364     4 24 9 3   

11 4 365     3 24 9 3 1 

12 3 164     5 22 9 4   

13 4 402     5 20 13 2   

14 4 393     5 25 10     

15 5 517     5 28 4 3   

16 3 152     4 22 12 2   

17 4 292     7 25 7   1 

18 5 514     6 26 6 1 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 153 +0.52 

4 4 385 +0.50 

6 3 144 +0.48 

5 4 329 +0.47 

1 4 350 +0.42 

11 4 365 +0.38 

8 3 163 +0.38 

9 4 364 +0.38 

12 3 164 +0.30 

13 4 402 +0.30 

16 3 152 +0.30 

10 4 364 +0.28 

3 5 508 +0.20 

18 5 514 +0.13 

14 4 393 +0.13 

15 5 517 +0.13 

17 4 292 +0.08 

7 5 479 -0.13 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 153 +0.52 

4 4 385 +0.50 

6 3 144 +0.48 

5 4 329 +0.47 

1 4 350 +0.42 

11 4 365 +0.38 

8 3 163 +0.38 

9 4 364 +0.38 

12 3 164 +0.30 

13 4 402 +0.30 

16 3 152 +0.30 

10 4 364 +0.28 

3 5 508 +0.20 

18 5 514 +0.13 

14 4 393 +0.13 

15 5 517 +0.13 

17 4 292 +0.08 

7 5 479 -0.13 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350       26 13   1 

2 3 153     2 19 16 2 1 

3 5 508     7 23 7 2 1 

4 4 385     1 24 10 4 1 

5 4 329     5 18 12 3 2 

6 3 144     5 19 9 6 1 

7 5 479     11 23 6     

8 3 163     2 24 11 3   

9 4 364     5 20 12 2 1 

10 4 364     4 24 9 3   

11 4 365     3 24 9 3 1 

12 3 164     5 22 9 4   

13 4 402     5 20 13 2   

14 4 393     5 25 10     

15 5 517     5 28 4 3   

16 3 152     4 22 12 2   

17 4 292     7 25 7   1 

18 5 514     6 26 6 1 1 
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Irvine, CA 
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Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 17 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14943&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

